totaled $45.6 billion, vs. $19.9 billion (revised up) of net inflows in 8/13. Year-to-date through September, equity funds reported net inflows totaling
$113.6 billion, vs. $23.9 billion of net outflows for bond funds (municipals had net outflows totaling $38.6B) and $22.0 billion of net outflows for MMFs.

Gold
(Mo.-End)

$1323.70 (Oct)
$1326.50 (Sep)

U.S. Dollar Index
(DXY)

-0.03% (Oct)
+0.53% (YTD)

$ was down 0.5% in ’12

Key Rates as of October 31
Fed Funds 0-0.25%

2-Yr. T-Note 0.31%
10-Yr. T-Note  2.56%

30-Yr. Mortgage 4.15%
Bond Buyer 40  5.09%

(Source: Bloomberg)

Key Yield Spread
The spread between the Merrill Lynch
U.S. High Yield Constrained Index and
the 10-Yr. T-Note was 381 basis
points on 10/31/13, down from 419 on
9/30/13. It was 538 on 10/31/12.

(Source: Bloomberg)

2013 Debt Issuance Through September
(Source: Thomson Reuters)

Debt Category $ Amount % change over ‘12
Treasury $1.62 Trillion -3.1%
Corporate $1.07 Trillion +7.6%
Convertible $21.6 Billion +51.8%
Asset-Backed $142.5 Billion -7.8%
Municipal $251.1 Billion -10.9%

Existing Home
Sales

5.29M (Sep)
5.48M (Aug)

Factory Orders
+1.7% (Sep)

Aug was -0.1%

Durable Goods
+3.7% (Sep)

Aug was +0.1%

Natural Gas
(Mo.-End)

$3.58 (Oct)
$3.56 (Sep)

CBOE Total Equity Options
(# of contracts in millions)

Oct: 46.0 (+28.9%)
Sep: 35.7 (-4.3%)

Record 7/08: 67.2 million

Short Interest (NYSE)
Oct 15: 13.8B (-1.4%)
Sep 13: 14.0B (+2.2%)

Record 7/08: 18.61 billion shares

VIX Volatility Index
(S&P 500)

13.75 (10/31)
16.60 (9/30)

Record 11/20/08: 80.86

11/6/13

The Bond Market
Index (Source: Barclays)
U.S. Treasury: Intermediate
GNMA 30 Year
Municipal Bond (22+)
U.S. Aggregate
Intermediate Corporate
U.S. Corporate High Yield
Global Aggregate
EM Hard Currency Agg.

Oct
0.38%
0.77%
1.02%
0.81%
1.12%
2.51%
0.98%
2.15%

Yield
0.92%
3.10%
4.70%
2.25%
2.39%
5.64%
1.95%
4.74%

The yield on the benchmark 10-Year T-Note declined by 5 basis points to 2.56% in October, but
was up 87 basis points from a year ago. All of the major bond categories performed relatively